LOW PROFILE SHIELDED SMD CHIP POWER INDUCTOR
ASPI-0840 Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant 8.0 x 8.0 x 4.0mm
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Abracon P/N:  ASPI-0840 Series
Operating Temperature - 40˚C to +125˚C
Storage Temperature & Humidity: <35℃ and < 35-65%
Part Number
ASPI-0840- Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
DCR
DCR Saturation Temperature
Inductance Code
Tolerance Current Rise Current
Units μH % mΩ % A A
Symbol L M, N DCR Isat (Max) Irms (Max)
ASPI-0840-1R0 1.0 N 7 10.15 7.15
ASPI-0840-1R5 1.5 N 10 8.15 5.65
ASPI-0840-2R2 2.2 M 12 8.00 6.48
ASPI-0840-3R3 3.3 M 17 6.50 5.40
ASPI-0840-4R7 4.7 M 19 5.90 4.80
ASPI-0840-6R8 6.8 M 24 4.95 4.59
ASPI-0840-100 10 M 40 4.30 3.50
ASPI-0840-150 15 M 61 2.95 2.95
ASPI-0840-220 22 M 66 30% 2.50 2.50
ASPI-0840-330 33 M 110 2.07 2.07
ASPI-0840-470 47 M 195 1.75 1.75
ASPI-0840-680 68 M 196 1.45 1.45
ASPI-0840-101 100 M 290 1.15 1.15
ASPI-0840-221 220 M 600 0.85 0.80
ASPI-0840-331 330 M 890 0.68 0.68
ASPI-0840-471 470 M 1500 0.55 0.5
ASPI-0840-681 680 M 2040 0.48 0.48
 Test Conditions
Test Freq: 100KHz, 0.25Vrms
Isat: The current when the inductance becomes 35% lower than its initial value (Ta=25℃).
Irms: The current when temperature of coil increases up to max. � T=40℃ (Ta=25℃).